JUL. 25. 2001_11:23AM		NO.9047 P. 2
FORM PTO-1595 RECOR	DATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings — — — V V		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra		d original documents or copy thereof. of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address	of receiving party(les).
Milan Bruncko	Name:	Abbott Laboratories
Christopher Robin Dalton	Internal Address:	
Vincent Louis Giranda	_	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment 🖸 Merger	Street Address:	CHAD D-377/AP6D-2
		100 Abbott Park Road
Other	City: <u>Abbott Park</u>	State: IL ZIP: 60064-6050
Execution Date: See 1 in Addendum	Additional name(s) & address	i(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new	v application, the execution date of th	e application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(
A fatent Application Rel(b)	B. ratein No.(•,
Serial No.: 09/842,382		
Filing Date: 04/25/01		
Atty. Docket No.: 6693,US.02 Addition	al numbers attached? Yes 🔀 I	No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	lence	
concerning document should be mailed:		lications and patents involved:
N Stavan E Wainstook		
Name: Steven F. Weinstock	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	9.41) s <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: <u>Abbott Laboratorics</u>	Enclosed	
CHAD 0377/AP6D-2		
	X Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>100 Abbott Park Road</u>	8. Deposit account nur	nber:
	01-0025	
City Abbott Park State: IL ZIP		by of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing 	noing information is true and correct.	and any attached.copy is a true copy of
the original document.	VA	74-1
Paul D. Yasger, Registration No.: 37,477	ALY	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date 15
-	es including cover sheet, attachments, and do be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	ocument:
	ner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
	(Form PTO1595Recordation Form Cov	
		PATENT

7()0	0	06	54	5
----	----	---	----	----	---

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION FORM COVER PATENTS ON		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
1. Name of conveying party	y(ies):		
Jianchun Gong	<u>q</u>	William	McClellan
<u>Vicki Nienabe</u>	л	<u>Todd W</u>	arren Rockway
<u>Daryl Richard</u>	Sauer	<u>Moshe V</u>	<u>Neitzberg</u>
Additional nam	ne(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🗔	No X
2. Name and address of receiv	ving party(ies):		
Name:		<u>.</u>	
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State: ZIP:		
Name:			
Internal Address:	• • •		
Street Address: City:	State: ZIP:		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	s No X	
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s):		
If this document is being file	d together with a new application, the e	xecution date of the	application is:
_	t Application No.(s)	B. Patent N	
		2011	
·			
·			
Addi	tional numbers attached? Yes	s No X	

NO. 9047 P. 4

Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

04/17/01, 04/20/01, 04/16/01, 05/21/01, 04/17/01, 04/24/01, 04/19/01

6693.US.02

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, MILAN BRUNCKO, CHRISTOPHER ROBIN DALTON, VINCENT LOUIS GIRANDA, JIANCHUN GONG, WILLIAM MCCLELLAN, VICKI NIENABER, TODD WARREN ROCKWAY, DARYL RICHARD SAUER and MOSHE WEITZBERG, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled NAPHTHAMIDINE UROKINASE INHIBITORS executed by Assignors on the same date as this Assignment, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) listed on the Power of Attorney filed in this case to insert here in parentheses the filing date and application number of said application when known (Application number 09/842,382, filed April 25, 2001);

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the

Docket No.: 6693.US.02 Serial No.: 09/842,382 Filing date: April 25, 2001 Page 1

Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications, patents, utility models and designs; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

Docket No.: 6693.US.02 Serial No.: 09/842,382 Filing date: April 25, 2001 Page 2

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED: 4/16/2001 /hic And

Milan Bruncko

DATED: 4/20/2001

DATED: 4/17/01

DATED: 4/20/2001

DATED: 4/16/01

holt DATED: 4

Docket No.: 6693.US.02 Serial No.: 09/842.382 Filing date: April 25, 2001 Page 3

Christopher Robin Dalton

Vincent Louis Giranda

227

Jianchun Gong

Ween the der

William McClellan

Vicki Nienaber

NO. 9047 P. 8

4/17/01 DATED:

locleur ~

Todd Warren Rockway

DATED:

4-19-2001 DATED:

Daryl Richard Sauer

Mollo

Moshe Weitzberg

Docket No.: 6693.US.02 Serial No.: 09/842,382 Filing date: April 25, 2001 Page 4

-

6693.US.02

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, MILAN BRUNCKO, CHRISTOPHER ROBIN DALTON, VINCENT LOUIS GIRANDA, JIANCHUN GONG, WILLIAM MCCLELLAN, VICKI NIENABER, TODD WARREN ROCKWAY, DARYL RICHARD SAUER and MOSHE WEITZBERG, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled NAPHTHAMIDINE UROKINASE INHIBITORS executed by Assignors on the same date as this Assignment, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) listed on the Power of Attorney filed in this case to insert here in parentheses the filing date and application number of said application when known (Application number 09/842,382, filed April 25, 2001);

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the

Docket No.: 6693.US.02 Serial No.: 09/842,382 Filing date: April 25, 2001 Page 1

Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications, patents, utility models and designs; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

Docket No.: 6693.US.02 Serial No.: 09/842,382 Filing date: April 25, 2001 Page 2

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED: Milan Bruncko DATED: /-3-01 Christopher Robin Dalton THLING) State of) ss. County of) NPR On this _**03^m** day of ____ JVLy , 2001, before me personally appeared the above named Christopher R. Dalton, personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and the year aforesaid Notary Public "OFFICIAL SEAL" B, H, RABADI My Commission expires Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 04/17/05 DATED : ____

Vincent Louis Giranda

Docket No.: 6693.US.02 Serial No.: 09/842,382 Filing date: April 25, 2001 Page 3

DATED:	
	Jianchun Gong
DATED:	
	William McClellan
DATED:	
	Vicki Nienaber
DATED:	Todd Warren Rockway
	Toda harron hoomay
DATED:	
	Daryl Richard Sauer
DATED:	
	Moshe Weitzberg

Docket No.: 6693.US.02 Serial No.: 09/842,382 Filing date: April 25, 2001 Page 4

6693.US.02

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, MILAN BRUNCKO, CHRISTOPHER ROBIN DALTON, VINCENT LOUIS GIRANDA, JIANCHUN GONG, WILLIAM MCCLELLAN, VICKI NIENABER, TODD WARREN ROCKWAY, DARYL RICHARD SAUER and MOSHE WEITZBERG, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled NAPHTHAMIDINE UROKINASE INHIBITORS executed by Assignors on the same date as this Assignment, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) listed on the Power of Attorney filed in this case to insert here in parentheses the filing date and application number of said application when known (Application number 09/842,382, filed April 25, 2001);

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the

Docket No.: 6693.US.02 Serial No.: 09/842,382 Filing date: April 25, 2001 Page 1

Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications, patents, utility models and designs; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

Docket No.: 6693.US.02 Serial No.: 09/842,382 Filing date: April 25, 2001 Page 2

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED :	Milan Bruncko
DATED:	Christopher Robin Dalton
DATED:	Vincent Louis Giranda
DATED:	Jianchun Gong
DATED:	William McClellan

Docket No.: 6693.US.02 Serial No.: 09/842,382 Filing date: April 25, 2001 Page 3

noma la DATED: 5-21-01

Vicki Nienaber

State of <i>Illinuis</i>)	ss.
County of IAKE)

On this day of <u>Mu</u>, 20<u>0</u>, before me personally appeared the above named **Vicki Nienaber**, personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and the year aforesaid

OFFICIAL SEAL PATRICIA ALANIZ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Explose May 15, 2004 Notary Public <u>15-200</u> My commission expires Z

DATED : _____

Todd Warren Rockway

DATED:_____

Daryl Richard Sauer

DATED:_____

Moshe Weitzberg

Docket No.: 6693.US.02 Serial No.: 09/842,382 Filing date: April 25, 2001 Page 4

RECORDED: 07/25/2001